
April 2023 ORX Section 3 Industry Forum Registrants (as of 4/13/2023) 

Contractors Name Title Contact 
CJ Mahan Construction Doug McCrae Managing Partner  dmccrae@cjmahan.com 

CJ Mahan Construction Kris Smith  Regional Business Manager  ksmith@cjmahan.com 

E & B Paving, LLC Brian Schaeffer Area Manager brian.schaeffer@ebpaving.com 

E & B Paving, LLC Chad Hartwick Corporate Estimator chad.hartwick@ebpaving.com 

E & B Paving, LLC Chase Holzmeyer Estimator/PM chase.holzmeyer@ebpaving.com 

E & B Paving, LLC Cody Brown  Bridge PM cody.brown@ebpaving.com 

E & B Paving, LLC Luke Hildenbrand Estimator luke.hildenbrand@ebpaving.com 

E & B Paving, LLC Nick Chapman  Vice President nick.chapman@ebpaving.com 

E & B Paving, LLC Steve Varner Vice President steve.varner@ebpaving.com 

Lunda Construction Mark Olsen Vice President - Alternative Delivery molsen@lundaconstruction.com 

Milestone AJ Chandler Director of Estimating aj.chandler@milestonelp.com 

Milestone Mark Nagle  Vice President/Area Manager markna@milestonelp.com 

Ragle, Inc. Jason C. Ragle Vice President  jragle@ragleinc.com 

Ragle, Inc.  Matthew Shaylor Director of Survey mshaylor@rangleinc.com 

Ragle, Inc.  Scott York Vice President syork@ragleinc.com 

Ragle, Inc. Troy Ragle Vice President tragle@ragleinc.com 

Traylor Bros., Inc.  Chris Lautner Senior Estimator clautner@traylor.com 

Traylor Bros., Inc. Chris Madras Estimating Manager cmadras@traylor.com 

Traylor Bros., Inc. Dennis Kirkland Senior Estimator dkirkland@traylor.com 

Traylor Bros., Inc. Mitch Davis Estimator mdavis@traylor.com 

Traylor Bros., Inc. Neal Orussa Estimator norussa@traylor.com 

Walsh Group Brian Hoppel Program Manager  bhoppel@walshgroup.com 

Walsh Group Vince Alley Senior Project Manager valley@walshgroup.com 

Suppliers Name Title Contact 
Brandeis Machinery Matt Bueltel District Sales  matt_bueltel@bramco.com 

Commercial Metals Company Jeremiah Morrell Sales Representative  jeremiah.morrell@cmc.com 

Commercial Metals Company Mike Gruver Sales Manager  michael.gruver@cmc.com 

Core and Main Geosynthetics  Jake Roberts Product Specialist jake.roberts@coreandmain.com 

D2 Land & Water Resource/Ferguson Brandon Blount Quotations Coordinator brandon.blount@ferguson.com 

D2 Land & Water Resource/Ferguson Matt Barbour Estimator/Outside Sales matt.barbour@ferguson.com 

DYWIDAG Systems International (DSI) Melissa Mariano Sales Manager  melissa.mariano@dywidag.com 

Equipment Depot Jason Rutledge General Manager jason.rutledge@eqdepot.com 

Equipment Depot Jordan Strawn Construction Sales jordan.strawn@eqdepot.com 

Equipment Depot Lowell Deskins Sales Director Lowell.deskins@EQdepot.com 

Inliner Solutions Mike Green Business Development mike.green@puriscorp.com 

Irving Materials, Inc.  Isaac Evans Sales Representative isaac.evans@irvmat.com 

Irving Materials, Inc.  Matt Mohon Sales Manager matt.mohon@irvmat.com 

Irving Materials, Inc.  Ron Wibbels Business Development ronald.wibbels@irvmat.com 



Irving Materials, Inc.  Steve Hassler Sales Representative steve.hassler@irvmat.com 

Irving Materials, Inc.  Wes Carter Vice President/GM wes.carter@irvmat.com 

Kwik Bond Polymers Bobby Scarpito Regional Manager bobby@kwikbondpolymers.com 

MidAmerica Safety Equipment James Tenbarge President jamest@masafetyequipment.com 

Mulzer Crushed Stone Carlyn Greene Sales carlyn.greene@mulzer.com 

Mulzer Crushed Stone Keith Wahl Aggregate Sales Manager keith.wahl@mulzer.com 

Mulzer Crushed Stone Kevin Kain Sales kevin.kain@mulzer.com 

Pirtek  Jose Evans Operations Manager jose@pirteklouisvillewest.com 

Rinker Materials Tom Acke Sales Representative tom.acke@rinkerpipe.com 

RoadSafe Traffic Systems Dennis Mejia Estimator dmejia@roadsafetraffic.com 

RoadSafe Traffic Systems Rick Smith Manager Indiana Operations rsmith@roadsafetraffic.com 

Rogers Group Inc. David Jones Estimating Manager david.jones@rogersgroupinc.com 

Rogers Group Inc.  Shanon Gayheart Area Construction Manager shanon.gayheart@rogersgroupinc.com 

Royal Crane Service John Mooncotch President Johnm@royalcrane.us 

Site-Safe Products Tony Parks Senior Sales Manager tparks@sitesafeonline.com 

TransCargoPlus Marco Lara Gracia Sales Manager marco@transcargoplus.com 

Watson Bowman Acme  Nick Graziani Regional Manager nicholas.graziani@watsonbowmanacm
e.com 

 
 

Consultants/Services Name Title Contact 
4 S Construction Jamal Swope President Ljswope@4scon.net 

5M Development LLC Greg Moore Manager greg@5mdevelopmentllc.com 

AECOM Jacques Pieterse Indiana Bridge Lead jacques.pieterse@aecom.com 

AECOM Ben Carnahan IN Trans. Leader benjamin.carnahan@aecom.com 

American Structurepoint, Inc.  Benjamin Borcherding Vice President bborcherding@structurepoint.com 

American Structurepoint, Inc. Jamie Baehl Project Engineer jbaehl@structurepoint.com 

American Structurepoint, Inc. Kevin Gorak Project Engineer kgorak@structurepoint.com 

American Structurepoint, Inc. Ryan Cummins Indiana Transportation Director rcummins@structurepoint.com 

American Structurepoint, Inc. Sam Balog Project Engineer sbalog@structurepoint.com 

American Structurepoint, Inc. Todd Richardson Project Engineer trichardson@structurepoint.com 

American Structurepoint, Inc. Troy Jessop Bridge Group Leader tjessop@structurepoint.com 

AP Engineering and Consulting, Inc.  Gregory Heuer Principal gheuer@apecindy.com 

AP Engineering and Consulting, Inc. Robert George Principal rgeorge@apecindy.com 

Blankenberger Bros Jason Fox President  jason.f@bbidigs.com 

C-Tech Corporation Brent Swonger Estimating/Business Development  bswonger@gmail.com 

CE Hughes Milling, Inc. Caroline Hughes President caroline@hughesmilling.com 

CMC Rebar Jeremiah Morrell Sales Representative jeremiah.morrell@cmc.com 

Construction Engineering Solutions 
(CES) 

Glenn M. Etienne President glenn.etienne@cesgps.com 

Crane Environmental Services Ellen R. Mullen President ellen@crane-es.com 

Crane Environmental Services Jenna Basham Engineering Project Manager jenna@crane-es.com 

Crawford, Murphy and Tilly Inc. Lane Rumple Project Engineer lrumple@cmtengr.com 

Eilts Consulting Lori Rushin President eiltsconsulting@gmail.com 

Empire Contractors Matt Bishop Vice President  mbishop@empire-contractors.com 

HNTB Marshall Enyart Project Supervisor menyart@hntb.com 

HydroTech Environmental Ralph O'Quinn Chief Engineer r.oquinn@htcenviro.com 

HydroTech Environmental Sulema Ortega Operations Director s.ortega@htcenviro.com 



H.W. Lochner, Inc. Daniel W. Herring Director of Major Projects and 
Alternative Delivery 

dherring@hwlochner.com 

Janssen & Spaans Engineering Christa Kay Petzke Associate Vice President cpetzke@jsengr.com 

Janssen & Spaans Engineering Brian Slagle Vice President bslagle@jsengr.com 

Janssen & Spaans Engineering Sergio Luqui Business Development Director sluquiv@jsengr.com 

J.H. Rudolph & Co. Angela Hawker Contract Administrator angela.hawker@jhrudolph.com 

J.H. Rudolph & Co. Brenna Franzman Project Manager/Estimator brenna.franzman@mulzer.com 

J.H. Rudolph & Co. Bryan Rucker Senior Estimator/Project Manager bryan.rucker@jhrudolph.com 

J.H. Rudolph & Co. Chad L. Hubert Vice President chad.hubert@jhrudolph.com 

J.H. Rudolph & Co. TJ Marchand Construction Manager terry.marchand@jhrudolph.com 

Kaskaskia Energy Group Kent Ahrenholtz Environmental/Design kahrenholtz@kaskaskiaeng.com 

KDDK Michael Schopmeyer Attorney mschoopmeyer@kddk.com 

Lochmueller Group David Goffinet Regional Leader - Southern Indiana dgoffinet@lochgroup.com 

Lochmueller Group Jason DuPont Director of Environmental Services jdupont@lochgroup.com 

Michael Baker International Aaron Stover Vice President – Bridge Practice Lead astover@mbakerintl.com 

Michael Baker International Julie Thurman Director of Transportation julie.thurman@mbakerintl.com 

Michael Baker International Mary Jo Hamman Vice President  mhamman@mbakerintl.com 

Michael Baker International Shawn Plichta DB Group shawn.plichta@mbakerintl.com 

Morley Corp. Jim Morley Jr. President jim@morleycorp.com 

NS Services Nadeem Jalil Siddiki Environmental Manager n.siddiki@nsenvservices.com 

Precision Aerial Services, LLC John Carter Owner john@constructiondroneservice.org 

Renascent, Inc. Matthew Fuller Director of Business Development mfuller@renascentinc.com 

Resource International, Inc. Brian Trenner Indianapolis Regional Manager briant@resourceinternational.com 

Resource International, Inc. Marcia Lampman Executive Vice President marcia@resourceinternational.com 

Resource International, Inc. Steve Johnson Sr. Vice President stevej@resourceinternational.com 

RQAW Corporation Chriss Jobe Director Construction Inspection cjobe@rqaw.com 

RQAW Corporation Dylan Sievers Director of Roadway Services dsievers@RQAW.com 

RQAW Corporation Joseph Dabkowski Director of Environmental Services jdabkowski@rqaw.com 

RQAW Corporation Lisa Casler Division Director of Transportation lcasler@rqaw.com 

RQAW Corporation Randall Brooks Director of Bridge Services rbrooks@rqaw.com 

RS&H Zach M. Gill Construction Area Leader zachary.gill@rsandh.com 

SAGE Group Sam Glanders President Sglanders@sage-grp.com 

S.A.M. Kurt Vonderheide Senior Project Manager kurt.vonderheide@sam.biz 

Sebree Consulting Lisa Barclay Sebree Vice President lisa@sebreeconsulting.com 

SJCA Inc. Michael Stevenson Regional Director - SW Indiana mstevenson@sjcainc.com 

SME Scott Roosa Geotech MGR Engineer scott.roosa@sme-usa.com 

Stevenson Crane Wesley Chellino  Project Development Manager wchellino@stevensoncrane.com 

United Consulting Marc McNeece BD Marc.mcneece@ucindy.com 

Vick Strategic Talmadge O. Vick II President/Owner tv@vickstrategic.com 

Volkert, Inc. Brian Arterbery Indiana Operations Manager brian.arterbery@volkert.com 

Volkert, Inc. Stephanie Muentnich Vice President stephanie.muentnich@volkert.com 

WSP Jeff Hill Vice President jeff.hill@wsp.com 

WSP Duane McKinney Senior Project Manager Alternative 
Delivery duane.mckinney@wsp.com 

 
 
 
 
 



Other Name Title Contact 
City of Cannelton Ralph Terry Mayor canneltonmayorusa@gmail.com 

Federal Highway Administration Kenneth Woodruff Civil Rights Program Manager kenneth.woodruff@dot.gov 

First Merchants Jason Mihelic Vice President jmihelic@firstmerchants.com 

Henderson County Fiscal Court Bill “Stephens” Starks Henderson County Magistrate District 
5 bstarks@hendersonky.us 

Indiana American Concrete Pavement 
Association (ACPA) Mike Byers Engineer mbyers@pavement.com 

Indiana Constructors, Inc. Dan Osborn Director, Government Affairs dosborn@indianaconstructors.org 

Indiana PTAC/APEX Accelerator Jim Haddan Procurement Specialist jhaddan@iedc.in.gov 

Interim HealthCare of Evansville Ikeem Cole Administrative Assistant icole@interim-health.com 

Kentucky Transportation Cabinet Melvin Bynes Executive Director Melvin.Bynes2@ky.gov 

Kentucky Transportation Cabinet Emily Deason ORX Section 1 Project Manager Emily.deason@ky.gov 

Laborers International Union of North 
America (LIUNA) Albert Lanham Partnership Development 

Representative mroc.albert@gmail.com 

Laborers International Union of North 
America (LIUNA) David Williams Partnership Development 

Coordinator dawilli1@union1.org 

Laborers International Union of North 
America (LIUNA) Kasey Kirkpatrick Partnership Development 

Representative mroc.kasey@gmail.com 

M2 Corporation  Mary Zurbuch Engineering President mary@zurbuchinc.com 

Response Medical Training Joshua Hill Owner/Partner, Educator Paramedic joshua.hill@responsemedicaltraining.c
om 

Response Medical Training Michael Blair Educator Paramedic, RN michael.blair@responsemedicaltrainin
g.com 

Spray Tan 4 Beautiful Woman Ariel Allen Owner apaallan92@gmail.com 

SW IN Small Business Development 
Center Doug Claybourn Business Advisor dclaybourn@isbdc.org 

Vanderburgh County Engineering Jessee Swain Assistant Vanderburgh County 
Engineer jswain@vanderburghgov.org 

US Senator Todd Young Allie Johnston Regional Director allie_johnston@young.senate.gov 

 
 

DBEs Name Title Contact 
CE Hughes Milling, Inc. Caroline Hughes President caroline@hughesmilling.com 

Crane Environmental Services Ellen R. Mullen President ellen@crane-es.com 

Crane Environmental Services Jenna Basham Engineering Project Manager jenna@crane-es.com 

Crossroads Highway Products Stephanie Duncan President sduncan@crossroadshighway.com 

Dunes Construction LLC Willie Harris Managing Member willie@dunesconst.com 

Eilts Consulting Lori Rushin President eiltsconsulting@gmail.com 

Fillard Supha Dumeen Owner christmastracey628@gmail.com 

Global Construction Transport Darren Simmons COO dsimmons@globalcs.biz 

Helping You Succeed Marquis Rowe Mula marquisrowe3@gmail.com 

HydroTech Environmental Ralph O'Quinn Chief Engineer r.oquinn@htcenviro.com 

HydroTech Environmental Sulema Ortega Operations Director s.ortega@htcenviro.com 

MA Rebar Services Brian Schifferer Estimator brians@marebarservices.com 

Pirtek Jose Evans Operations Manager jose@pirteklouisvillewest.com 

PL Six Porta Potty Rentals Portia L. Shoulders Owner plsixportapottyrentals@yahoo.com 

Precision Aerial Services, LLC John Carter Owner john@constructiondroneservice.org 

Prime EAC Chaitanya Mamidala Founder/CEO admin@primeeac.com 

Resource International, Inc. Brian Trenner Indianapolis Regional Manager briant@resourceinternational.com 

Resource International, Inc. Marcia Lampman Executive Vice President marcia@resourceinternational.com 

Resource International, Inc. Steve Johnson Sr. Vice President stevej@resourceinternational.com 

Royal Crane Service John Mooncotch President Johnm@royalcrane.us 



SAGE Group Sam Glanders President kurt.vonderheide@sam.biz 

Self Employed James Powell Co-Owner candptrucking2019@gmail.com 

Self Employed Kristie Collins N/a kcollins@bullzeyeequipment.com 

SJCA Inc. Michael Stevenson Regional Director - SW Indiana mstevenson@sjcainc.com 

TaDaz, Inc. Darleen Ard Owner/President tadaz2022@outlook.com 

Tatman Sims Pedigo Dennise Tatman President dennise@tatmanspcorp.com 

TMC Contractors Kevin l. Thomas President tmccontractors@comcast.net 

TransCargoPlus Marco Lara Gracia Sales Manager marco@transcargoplus.com 

Tri-Sky LLC Pat Harris Owner/ Operator kapatrickh@yahoo.com 

Vick Strategic Talmadge O. Vick II President/Owner tv@vickstrategic.com 

4 S Construction Jamal Swope President Ljswope@4scon.net 

5M Development LLC Greg Moore Manager greg@5mdevelopmentllc.com 

 


